Reliable Battery Solutions
Reserve Power
RP-FLS-NA-V1R6 April 2019 Subject to revision without prior notice. E.&.O.E.
Technical Features:
 Flame Retardant ABS Cover and Container, UL94 V-0, LOI>28%
 Patented copper alloy terminal design
 Epoxy TPS design for high reliability post seal
 Continuous Cast Punch Pure Lead Plate (CCPP) Technology

77°F
Ah10hr
1.80 vpc
25°C
Total Length
(A)
Base Length
(B)
Width
(C)
Height
(D)
Height Term.
(E) Weight
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in Kg Lbs.
12NDT26 12 26 26 250 9.85 250 9.85 97 3.82 146.5 5.77 160 6.30 9.3 21
6-FM-26H 12 24 23 165 6.50 165 6.50 126 4.97 174 6.86 182 7.17 9.2 21
6-FM-33 12 32 33 196 7.72 196 7.72 131 5.16 161 6.34 168 6.62 10.3 23
TT12V38 12 37 38 250 9.85 250 9.85 97 3.82 195 7.68 195 7.68 13.7 31
6-FM-38B 12 36 37 197 7.76 197 7.76 166 6.54 170 6.70 170 6.70 13 29
TT12V52 12 50 52 220 8.67 220 8.67 121 4.77 240 9.45 245 9.65 17.8 40
6-FM-55 12 53 55 230 9.06 230 9.06 138 5.44 206 8.12 210 8.27 17 38
6-FM-65B 12 61 62 350 13.78 350 13.78 166.5 6.56 170 6.70 170 6.70 20.5 46
6-FM-80 12 79 80 260 10.24 259 10.20 169 6.66 211 8.31 214 8.43 24 53
6-FM-90 12 90 92 306 12.05 306 12.05 169 6.66 211 8.31 214 8.43 26 58
TT12V93 12 90 93 305 12.01 305 12.01 168 6.62 212 8.35 212 8.35 31.5 70
6-FM-100A 12 90 93 330 13.00 330 13.00 174.5 6.88 221 8.71 215 8.47 32 71
6-FM-120 12 118 120 406 15.99 406 15.99 174 6.86 208 8.19 236 9.30 38 84
6-FM-134 12 131 134 345 13.59 345 13.59 172 6.78 281 11.07 286 11.26 43.5 96
6-FM-150 12 137 139 485 19.10 485 19.10 172 6.78 240 9.45 240 9.45 43.8 97
TT6V105 6 103 105 194 7.64 191.5 7.54 170 6.70 208 8.19 208 8.19 18.5 41
3-FM-200 6 182 189 520 20.48 484 19.06 240 9.45 219 8.63 222 8.75 60 132
TT6V200A 6 202 204 363 14.30 363 14.30 125 4.93 250 9.85 250 9.85 36.5 81

1.80 vpc
25°C
Total Length
(A)
Base Length
(B)
Width
(C)
Height
(D)
Height Term.
(E) Weight
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in Kg Lbs.
19" Rack
AT12V90F 12 88 90 395 15.56 363 14.30 105 4.14 264 10.40 264 10.40 30.5 68
12NDF100 12 97 100 390 15.36 369 14.53 105 4.14 287 11.30 274 10.79 32 71
6-GFM-100FB 12 97 100 395 15.56 369 14.53 108 4.26 287 11.30 272 10.71 32 71
6-GFM-105F 12 101 105 511 20.12 485 19.10 110 4.34 238 9.38 238 9.38 34 75
6-GFM-155FC 12 152 155 550 21.66 550 21.66 110 4.34 285 11.23 285 11.23 48 106
23" Rack
6-GFM-100F 12 99 100 558 21.97 530 20.87 125 4.93 227 8.94 227 8.94 37.5 83
6-GFM-155F 12 152 155 559 22.01 530 20.87 125 4.93 283 11.15 283 11.15 53 117
12NDF155 12 153 155 558 21.97 558 21.97 125 4.93 270 10.63 270 10.63 52.5 116
12NDT180 12 180 180 558 21.97 530 20.87 125 4.93 316 12.45 305 12.01 60 132
12NDT190 12 191 190 558 21.97 530 20.87 125 4.93 316 12.45 305 12.01 60.5 134
12NDT200 12 199 200 558 21.97 530 20.87 125 4.93 316 12.45 305 12.01 61 135
Reliable Battery Solutions
Reserve Power
RP-FLS-NA-V1R6 April 2019 Subject to revision without prior notice. E.&.O.E.
Constant Current Discharge, 1.75vpc, 77°F/25°C
Top
Terminal 5m 15m 30m 45m 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 12h 20h
12NDT26 83 48 30.5 22.6 18.1 10.3 7.5 5.93 5 4.31 3.29 2.63 2.32 1.45
6-FM-26H 101 59 37.1 27.4 22 12.5 9.8 7.63 6.79 5.81 4.47 3.69 3.13 1.96
6-FM-33 117 68 42.9 31.7 25.4 14.5 10.5 8.33 7.03 6.05 4.61 3.84 3.26 2.04
TT12V38 160 93 58.7 43.4 34.8 19.8 14.4 11.4 9.62 8.28 6.31 5.25 4.46 2.79
6-FM-38B 172 99 63 46.5 37.4 21.2 16.7 13 11.5 9.87 7.6 6.26 5.32 3.33
TT12V52 258 149 94.5 69.8 56.1 31.8 25 19.4 17.3 14.8 11.3 9.39 7.98 4.99
6-FM-55 515 344 226 175 140 77.8 56.2 44.4 37.2 32 25.2 20.6 17.8 11.9
6-FM-65B 172 99.4 63 46.5 37.4 21.2 16.7 13 11.5 9.87 7.6 6.26 5.32 3.33
6-FM-80 222 128 81.4 60.1 49.3 27.4 21.6 16.8 14.9 12.8 9.82  8.09  6.87 4.30
6-FM-90 255 148 93.5 69.0 55.5 31.5 24.8 19.3 17.1 14.7 11.3  9.29  7.89 4.94
TT12V93 258 149 94.5 69.8 56.1 31.8 25.0 19.4 17.3 14.8 11.3 9.39 7.98 4.99
6-FM-100A 311 164 108 77.5 61.4 35.5 26.3 21.0 17.5 15.4 12.1 10.0 8.53 5.34
6-FM-120 333 192 122 90.0 72.4 41.0 32.3 25.2 22.3 19.1 14.7  12.1  10.3 6.45
6-FM-134 372 215 136 101 80.8 45.8 36.1 28.1 24.9 21.3 16.4  13.5  11.5 7.20
6-FM-150 345 227 151 120 98.7 59.3 42.5 33.3 27.5 23.4 17.1 14.0 11.9 7.50
TT6V105 292 168 107 78.8 63.3 35.9 28.2 21.9 19.5 16.7 12.9 10.6 9.01 5.63